

REVISED AGENDA



COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY Meeting @ 6:00 PM City Hall Council Chamber 120 East Main Street – Apopka, Florida 32703 August 15, 2018

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- **II. INVOCATION, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - 1. Approve the CRA Minutes from February 7, 2018.
 - 2. Approve the CRA minutes from February 28, 2018

V. PUBLIC COMMENT:

VI. NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Appointment of James Hitt, FRA-RA, as CRA Director.
- CRA FY 2017-2018 Budget Amendment Alonzo Williams Park: Community Building Basketball Court renovation Playground
- CRA FY 2018-2019 Budget Approval Resolution No. 2018-01, to appropriate existing Trust funds to the next FY 2018-2019 budget Resolution No. 2018-02, to approve the CRA FY 2018-2019 budget

VII. OLD BUSINESS:

VIII. NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING:

IX. ADJOURNMENT

All interested parties may appear and be heard with respect to this agenda. Please be advised that, under state law, if you decide to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, you will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, you may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes a testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City of Apopka does not provide a verbatim record.

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), persons with disabilities needing a special accommodation to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City Clerk's Office at 120 East Main Street, Apopka, FL 32703, telephone (407) 703-1704, no less than 48 hours prior to the proceeding.